
Crowan School Newsletter – 21st April 2023

Attendance

Releath: 98.7%

Trenoweth: 98.3%

Pengelly: 90.7%

Crenver: 95.5%

Well Done Releath and Trenoweth!

The target for the school is 96% 

Dates for your diary (more details to follow for some events)

Friday  28th April – RNLI Lifeguard talk

Monday 1st May – Bank holiday

Friday 5th May – Coronation celebration

Monday 8th May – Bank holiday (Coronation)

Tuesday 9th – Friday 12th May – Year 6 SATs

Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June – HALF TERM

Monday 5th June – School closed (INSET day)

Thursday 8th June – Class photos

Friday 23rd June – Fun Sports

Thursday 6th July – Sports Day 

Monday 10th - Wednesday 12th July – Year 5 Residential to Carnyorth

Tuesday 25th July – Last day of term

STAR OF THE WEEK CERTIFICATES

Congratulations to this week’s 

certificate winners:

Releath: Aven Willow and Freddie

Trenoweth: Billy, Eleanor, Rodrigo and 

Honey

Pengelly: Callum, Ori, Hector, Lucas 

and Harry

Crenver: Carley and Lewis

CORONATION CELEBRATION

On Friday 5th May we will be holding a Coronation 

Tea party to celebrate this historic event. The 

children will be making crowns and then wearing 

them to the party in the afternoon. 

On this day, the children may come to school in their 

own clothes (preferably something red, white or 

blue). We also request that parents send their child 

with a small plate of food to share. (If your child has 

specific allergies please send their food on a named 

plate and we will ensure they only eat the food that 

you have provided). 

Thank you!!! 

STRIKE DAYS

Just to inform you that we will be 

remaining open as normal on both 

strike days that have been announced 

(27th April and 2nd May). However, 

please bear with us if your child is 

taught by someone different or has 

different lessons on those dates.
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